Immigration Detailed Tables
IMMIGRATION

1. I'd like you to think about Canada's policies on refugees compared to the policies of other countries like us. Would you yourself like to see...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1005 132 104 65 381 252 71 246 439 315 467 538
Weighted Base 1005 140 97 67 387 238 76* 296 396 310 492 513
Do whatever the average country does 483 51 44 30 167 158 34 125 189 168 228 255
48% 36% 45% 45% 43% 66% 44% 42% 48% 54% 46% 50%
ABCDF G
Canada do more for refugees than other 411 72 43 32 170 56 37 152 160 98 206 205
countries do
41% 51% 45% 49% 44% 24% 48% 51% 41% 32% 42% 40%
E E E E E HI |
Do less than other countries like us do 76 8 6 2 33 21 6 13 33 30 39 38
8% 6% 6% 3% 9% 9% 7% 4% 8% 10% 8% 7%
G
Don't know/Refused 35 9 3 2 16 3 0 6 14 14 20 15
3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 1% - 2% 4% 4% 4% 3%
EF E

1. I'd like you to think about Canada's policies on refugees compared to the policies of other countries like us. Would you yourself like to see...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1005 823 182 78 220 370 330 188 312 390
Weighted Base 1005 827 178 79* 217 369 334 182 319 394
Do whatever the average country does 483 385 98 43 107 186 143 93 150 183
48% 47% 55% 55% 50% 50% 43% 51% 47% 46%
A
Canada do more for refugees than other 411 350 61 25 78 150 157 71 131 178
countries do
41% 42% 34% 32% 36% 41% 47% 39% 41% 45%
CD
Do less than other countries like us do 76 66 10 9 23 20 24 15 27 24
8% 8% 6% 1% 1% 5% 7% 8% 9% 6%
E
Don't know/Refused 35 27 8 2 8 13 11 3 11 9
3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
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Immigration Detailed Tables
IMMIGRATION

2. There has been some discussion recently about the issue of refugees coming to Canada. Which of the following do you think our immigration officials should be more worried about?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 132 104 65 381 250 70 252 422 321 472 530
Weighted Base 1002 140 96 67 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
Accidentally letting someone stay in 483 78 41 20 191 116 36 141 195 144 238 245
Canada when they are not a legitimate
refugee
48% 56% 42% 30% 50% 49% 48% 48% 50% 47% 48% 48%
9] 9] 9] 9]
Forcing someone to return to their country 428 55 44 33 153 108 35 139 160 127 214 214
when in fact they really deserve to be
considered a refugee
43% 40% 45% 50% 40% 45% 46% 47% 41% 41% 44% 42%
Don't know/Refused 91 6 12 13 41 14 5 14 37 38 39 52
9% 5% 12% 20% 1% 6% 7% 5% 9% 12% 8% 10%
A ADEF AE G G

2. There has been some discussion recently about the issue of refugees coming to Canada. Which of the following do you think our immigration officials should be more worried about?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 818 184 68 208 375 346 163 281 434
Weighted Base 1002 819 183 68* 211 373 346 166 276 435
Accidentally letting someone stay in 483 398 85 31 116 173 159 74 139 210
Canada when they are not a legitimate
refugee
48% 49% 46% 46% 55% 46% 46% 45% 50% 48%
F
Forcing someone to return to their country 428 356 72 22 77 165 163 77 109 198
when in fact they really deserve to be
considered a refugee
43% 43% 39% 33% 36% 44% 47% 46% 39% 45%
CD
Don't know/Refused 91 65 26 14 18 34 24 15 28 27
9% 8% 14% 21% 9% 9% 7% 9% 10% 6%
A DEF
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